Form PTO-1595 (Adapted)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
3-13-96 RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET Patent & Trademark Office
PAT	ENTS ONL V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Mary G. LYNCH	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Reay H. BROWN	Name: GMP Vision Solutions, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: One East Broward Boulevard, Suite 701
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Ft. Lauderdale
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Florida
	Zip: 33301
Execution date(s) of each conveying party: Mary G. LYNCH – 6/24/2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Reay H. BROWN = 6/24/2000	
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 10/445,411	Patent No.(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application	a, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William L. Warren Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-5029.
	The commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 19-5029. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf of the original document.	ormation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy
I certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via	facsimile transmission to (703) 306-5995, on the date given below:
	Total number of pages including
	cover sheet: 3
William L. Warren Reg. No. 36,714	Date: October 28, 2004
Attorney Docket No. 17300-0144 Si	gnature
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informs	ation to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

AO 1221054.1

PATENT REEL: 015306 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MARY G. LYNCH, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3845 Club Drive, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30319; and REAY H. BROWN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3845 Club Drive, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30319, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "SHUNT DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TREATING GLAUCOMA," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 26, 2000, under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/558,505; and

WHEREAS, GMP VISION SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1701, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, MARY G. LYNCH and REAY H. BROWN, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto GMP VISION SOLUTIONS, INC., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to GMP VISION SOLUTIONS, INC., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of GMP VISION SOLUTIONS, INC., and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to GMP VISION SOLUTIONS, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights

granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of GMP VISION SOLUTIONS, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid GMP VISION SOLUTIONS, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: 6/24/06

Date: 6/24/00

MARY G. LYNCH

REAY H. BROWN

J&A Docket: 02231-0221